
 
Grand Prairie Boys Basketball Schedule 2022-202 

       Principal: Leigha Boyle         AD: Troy Mathieu      Athletic Coordinator: Anthony Tademy     
                Head Coach: Barron Brown  Assistant Coaches: Demarcus Hurd, Degorian Castle, Jerome Walker & Kevin Woods 

*Denotes Middle School Night 
**Denotes Senior Night 

Day Date Opponent Site Teams Times 
Saturday 11/5/22 Scrimmage Home JV/V TBD 

Fri-Sat 11/11-12/22 Tourney SA AWAY Varsity TBD 
Tuesday 11/15/22 Red Oak Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 
Friday 11/18/22 Skyline Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 11/22/22 Midlothian Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 
Tuesday 11/29/22 Berkner Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 
Friday 12/2/22 Plano East Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 12/6/22 HP Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Thurs-Sat 12/8-10/2022 Cedar Hill Tourney Away Varsity TBD 

Thurs & Sat 12/8 & 10/22 Johnson Tournament Away JV TBD 

Wednesday 12/14/22 McKinney HS Away JV/V 5:30/7:00 
Friday 12/16/22 Cedar Hill Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 12/20/22 Arlington Home JV/V 1:00/2:30 

Wed-Fri 12/28-30/2022 DISD Tournament Away Varsity TBD 

Tuesday 1/3/23 Bowie Away JV/V 1:00/2:30 

Friday 1/6/23 South Grand Prairie Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 
Tuesday 1/10/23 Lamar Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Friday 1/13/23 Martin Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 1/17/23 Sam Houston Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Friday 1/20/23 BYE - - - 

Tuesday 1/24/23 Arlington Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Friday 1/27/23 Bowie Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 1/31/23 South Grand Prairie Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Friday 2/3/23 Lamar* Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 2/7/23 Martin Away JV/V 6:00/7:30 
Friday 2/10/23 Sam Houston** Home JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 2/14/23 BYE - - - 


